ETAS ID: TM694007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Academy Partners Ltd. Liability Company		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academy Partners Group, LLC	
Street Address:	518 17th Street, 17th Floor	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856823	DIVIDEND CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4212456	DIVIDEND CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4355279	INVEST IN SOMETHING REAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032924510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.292.2900

Email: charles.luce@moyewhite.com

Charles F. Luce, Jr. **Correspondent Name:** 1400 16th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 16 Market Square, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-1486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Luce, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Luce, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-12-10 Academy Partners to Academy Group Trademark Asssignment (executed)#page1.tif source=2021-12-10 Academy Partners to Academy Group Trademark Asssignment (executed)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is dated effective 10 December 2021, by Academy Partners Ltd. Liability Company, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Colorado ("Academy Partners") in favor of Academy Partners Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Colorado ("Academy Group").

WHEREAS, Academy Partners has agreed to assign to Academy Group all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration related to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Academy Group now desires Academy Partners to execute and deliver to Academy Group this Trademark Assignment required to effect the assignment of the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Academy Partners hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Academy Group, its successors and assigns, Academy Partners' entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefore and Academy Partners' right to apply for and register the Marks in the United States of America and all foreign jurisdictions, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, all common law and statutory rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof by third persons, reserving nothing to Academy Partners.
- 2. Academy Partners represents and warrants that it has not previously made any transfer to any third person of any interest in the Marks or any application or registration related thereto.
- 3. Academy Partners shall, upon request by Academy Group, execute, acknowledge, and deliver such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to convey and assign to Academy Group all of Academy Partners' right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and any applications and registrations therefore, and to perfect Academy Group's rights in the Marks and any applications and registrations therefore, consistent with this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Academy Partners Ltd. Liability Company has executed this Assignment.

Academy Partners Ltd. Liability Company

Evan H. Zucker, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 12/10/2021